– Depreciation and amortisation – 883
 – Repairs, maintenance and inspection (1,612) (6,946)
 – Administration expenses – (178)
 – Other operating expenses (2,331) (3,628)
Increase in investment income – 103,100
Increase in share of results of associates and joint ventures 176,155 17,204

Net decrease in loss and total comprehensive expense for the year 180,982 78,149

Decrease in loss and total comprehensive expense for the year
 attributable to:
  Equity holders of the Company 180,982 86,019
  Non-controlling interests – (7,870)

180,982 78,149

33

2. Application of amendments to IFRSs (continued)

Impact on basic and diluted loss per share

2022 2021

Basic and diluted loss per share before adjustments RMB (0.112) RMB (0.443)
Net adjustments arising from change in accounting policy RMB 0.018 RMB 0.009

Reported basic and diluted loss per share as restated RMB (0.094) RMB (0.434)

The effects of the changes in accounting policies on the consolidated statement of financial position at the end
of the immediately preceding financial year, i.e., 31 December 2021 are as follows:

At 31 December
2021 Adjustments

At 31 December
2021

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(As originally

stated)
(Restated)

Property, plant and equipment 125,676,926 (38,787) 125,638,139
Construction in progress 15,807,420 (3,368) 15,804,052
Interests in associates and joint ventures 37,266,831 120,304 37,387,135

Total non-current assets 192,792,217 78,149 192,870,366
Total assets less current liabilities 156,723,104 78,149 156,801,253
Net assets 76,268,565 78,149 76,346,714

Reserves 31,365,210 86,019 31,451,229
Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company 63,708,417 86,019 63,794,436
Non-controlling interests 12,560,148 (7,870) 12,552,278
Total equity 76,268,565 78,149 76,346,714

There were no effects to the consolidated financial position at 1 January 2021, the beginning of the comparative
period, as a result of application of Amendments to IAS 16.

The effects of the changes in accounting policies result on the consolidated statement of cash flows, are as
follows:

2022 2021
RMB’000 RMB’000

Cash flows from operating activities
Cash received from customers and others 84,526 152,646
Cash paid to suppliers, employees and others (141,479) (203,502)

Net decrease in cash generated from operating activities (56,953) (50,856)

Cash flows from investing activities
Payment of purchase of property, plant and equipment, construction in